

## Schedule of Fees & Charges as of June 30, 2022 (PLS. SEE PROMO BELOW) **ASIA REGION PNB** Japan

			Type of Remitt	ance Service	
	Particulars	Credit to Account	Credit to Other Local Bank	Advise & Pay (Over the Counter)	Door to Door
(1)	SERVICE FEES				
(1.a)	Over the Counter  Metro Manila Outside Metro Manila	JPY 750 for Remit JPY 1,000 for Rem JPY 1,500 for Remit JPY 1,800 for Remit	ittance Amount JPY 10,001 tance Amount JPY 10,001 ittance Amount JPY 20,00 ttance Amount JPY 30,00: tance Amount JPY 100,00 ittance Amount JPY 300,6	1 - JPY 20,000 1 - JPY 30,000 1 - JPY 100,000 1 - JPY 300,000	JPY 2,500 (Regardless of amount)
(1.b)	Bank Transfer / Japan Post				
	Metro Manila Outside Metro Manila	JPY 2,	000 (Regardless of amou	nt)	JPY 2,500 (Regardless of amount)
(1.c)	Mizuho VA / Postal Link	IDV 750 for Dom	ittance amount JPY 30,00	10 and halow	
	Metro Manila		ance amount JPY 30,001		Not Applicable
	Outside Metro Manila		ttance amount JPY 1,000,		Not Applicable
(1.d)	Remittance to USA		JPY 5,000		Not Applicable
(1.e)	Remittance - other than USA & Philippines		JPY 7,000		Not Applicable
(1.f)	Remittance to China	Pleas	e refer to separate schedule (6	i)	Not Applicable
(1.g)	Retirement Visa Remittance	Not Applicable			
(2)	OTHER CURRENCY COVERSION CHARGES, if any (commission or service fees)	Note: JPY 2 for every USD 1.00 cash handling fee plus 1.0% FX commission for dollar to dollar transactions			
(3)	OTHER RELATED CHARGES				
(3.a)	Back-end Fees	None	*	None	None
(3.b)	Surcharges, postage, text message or telegram	None	Peso Acct.: Charges of the other Bank Only  Dollar Acct.: Charge of the other Bank Only	None	PHP40 Ope.
(4)	EXCHANGE RATE OFFERED (Counter or Board Rate)	Ex	l change rate is available or	i www.pnb.com.ph/jap	an
(5)	ESTIMATED DELIVERY TIME	D 17	Т	5 17	
	Metro Manila  Outside Metro Manila	Real Time Real Time	Transfer to Payee bank the following banking day	Real Time Real Time	w/in 24 hrs. 2 to 3 days
	ouwido modo malilla	Roal linio		nour mino	2 to 0 days

(6)	REMITTANCE TO CHINA	HANDLING FEE		
	Remittance Amount	JPY TO JPY	JPY TO USD	
	Below 1 million JPY (inclusive)	JPY 5,000 (Regardless of amount)	JPY 2,500 (Regardless of Amount)	
	Above 1 million	(Negaraless of amount)		

<sup>\*</sup> Crediting of Beneficiary account depends on other banks' schedule.

\*\* Depends on the location/address of the beneficiary

## PiNaBabang Remittance Fee through our best products.



Remittance Amount	Remittance Fee	
¥1-¥30,000	¥ 750	
¥30,001 - ¥ 1,000,000	¥ 1,500	